
.SIT_I if_
\{cfl:q ( qcfdlll fcf~q~ til t'lli
~: ~ ~ ~, ~ - 793022

~,'mm

North-Eastern Hill University
District: East Khasi Hills, Shillong - 793022

Meghalaya, India

F. No. 1INIQIBTBIIDBT/AB/2024-25/02

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Dated: 13.02.2025

Quotations in a sealed cover envelope are invited from reputed/authorized suppliers/dealers for
servicing the following item listed below:

Sl. Item Quantity
No.

l. hCNTF AS23-P Antibody 1
2. hCOXl AS70-P Antibody 1
3. hCOX2 AS66-P Antibody 1
4. hiL-la AS05-P Antibody 1

Quotations complete in all respect should reach the undersigned on or before 231h Feb. 2025 in
the Department of Biotechnology & Bioinforrnatics, NERU, Shillong. Quotation should be
submitted in hard copy in a sealed envelope super-scribed as NIQ "F. No.
lINIQIBTBIIDBT/ AB/2024-25/02, Dated: 13.02.2025". Quotations received after the due date·
will not be entertained.

Terms & Conditions:

1. The quoted price should be inclusive of all taxes and other charges till delivery to the
Department of Biotechnology & Bioinformatics, NERU, Shillong-793022.

2. The quoted rates should be valid at least this financial year.

3. Interested films should submit the quotations along with the relevant certificates and
documents.

4. The quotations should be submitted to the Read, Department of Biotechnology and
Bioinformatics, NERU, Shillong within 10 days of the appearance of the notice.

~~/ Phone: 0364-272
@nehu.ac.in

~~fli ~C:/website: www.nehu.ac.in

. R. Joshi)


